
Municipal Office Building
211 S. Hamilton Street
High Point, NC 27260

City of High Point

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12019-266 Name:

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:6/11/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2019 6/17/2019

Title: Contract - Paymentus - Change Order 1
City Council is requested to approve change order No. 1 to Paymentus (electronic payment vendor) to
increase the original contract from $335,000 to $435,000. Increase is due to higher than anticipated
transaction costs.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4. PAYMENTUS Electronic Payments

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council6/17/2019 1 Pass

Contract - Paymentus - Change Order 1
City Council is requested to approve change order No. 1 to Paymentus (electronic payment vendor) to increase
the original contract from $335,000 to $435,000. Increase is due to higher than anticipated transaction costs.
[Enter body here.]

City of High Point Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

